RESOLUTION NO. 921

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS INCREASING THE 2021 ALLOCATION TO THE OSAWATOMIE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE BY \$5,000 TO ASSIST IN THE REVITALIZATION AND ENGAGEMENT OF DOWNTOWN BUSINESSES AS PART OF THE OZCOMMONS PROCESS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie, Kansas has identified Economic Development has one of five important goals for the community; and

WHEREAS, the Osawatomie Chamber of Commerce is a key partner in the economic vitality of the community; and

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie is about to undertake the single largest redevelopment and economic development journey in the history of the community; and

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie needs the Chamber to assist in these efforts to secure our community's future.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: The Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas approves increasing the 2021 allocation to the Osawatomie Chamber of Commerce by \$5,000 bringing the total 2021 contribution up to \$30,000 for the 2021 Budget Year.

SECTION TWO: The Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas agrees to this increase so that the Chamber may assist the City in the revitalization and engagement of downtown businesses as part of the OZCOMMONS process.

APPROVED and signed by the Mayor.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, this 23rd day of September, 2021, a majority voting in favor of.